01-29-2003		
Form PTO-1595	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5//31/2002) 102351	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼ ▼ ▼	230 , V V V	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-27-つろ Albemarle Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SOLUTION BIOSCIENCES, INC.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2028 NORTHWOOD DRIVE	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
	City: SALISBURY State: MD Zip 21801	
Execution Date: December 11, 2002	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	on the execution date of the application is:	
	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No. 10/028,631 Filed 12/21/2001	B. Patent No. (s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John F. Sieberth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Sieberth & Patty, L.L.C.	X Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 2924 Brakley Drive		
Suite A-1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: <u>Baton Rouge</u> State: <u>LA</u> Zip: <u>70816</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	ON 26	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy	
John F. Sieberth Reg. No. 17,704	1/Auchen 15,2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover speet, attachments, and documents: 3	
2003 LNUELLER 00000022 10028631 // Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Q=8021 40.00 00		
93 2		

PATENT REEL: 013693 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Application. No. 10/028,631

Filed: December 21, 2001

WHEREAS, ALBEMARLE CORPORATION, a Virginia Corporation, having a place of business at 451 Florida Street, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70801, owns an undivided one-half interest in the inventions, improvements and discoveries having the above-designated Application No. and Case No.; the patent application having Inventors: Jonathan N. Howarth and James L. McNaughton; and the application being entitled:

MICROBIOLOGICAL CONTROL IN ANIMAL PROCESSING

and for which invention, improvements and discoveries, application for Letters Patent has been filed in the United States of America, said application bearing the above Case No. SU-7245.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ALBEMARLE CORPORATION hereby transfers, sets over and assigns to SOLUTION BIOSCIENCES, INC., a Maryland Corporation having a place of business at 2028 Northwood Drive, Salisbury, Maryland 21801, its successors and assigns, all of ALBEMARLE CORPORATION'S undivided one-half interest in, to, and under the aforesaid patent application and all inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and discoveries.

PURSUANT TO the present assignment, SOLUTION BIOSCIENCES, INC., its successors and assigns, shall have the complete and entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the aforesaid patent applications and all improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said applications and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and discoveries.

ALBEMARLE CORPORATION further agrees to execute such further papers as SOLUTION BIOSCIENCES, INC. reasonably may deem necessary to secure to SOLUTION BIOSCIENCES, INC. the rights herein conveyed.

Assignor:	ALBEMARLE/CORPORATION
Signed:	JAK
Print Name:	John J. Nicols
Title:	VP - Fine Chemicals
Date:	December 11, 2002

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF LOUISIANA EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH On this _____ day of _____, 2002, personally appeared before me _______ John J. Nicols _______ to me known to be the person named in

and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/27/2003